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mq FILE ”»“".&2%—“
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
. JAPANESE SECTION

" To be completed b; persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
‘administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: TAMURA (Toshiko) Mre Mordkiye . ==
mmnm Sth Ave., naney, B.%.
WTMTIONNUHBER 13923 .qrx-h'm.le
OCCUPATION : nousewife

' m m:%mammu@mt m-;ndwhethunrﬂcdu yourself or in
mzﬂm:ﬂmm'ivameﬁnm) e b’

e TR L S AL

MARRIED? 108

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Morikiye .

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. _9%h Ave,, naney, B.C.

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Lovise Reiko (¥), Alan Hiremw (u).

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN : Sth Ave., Haney, B.C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 5, 1.

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . Iwp 12 - Group 1 of Map 1001 - sec. iot
248 = Slock 2 of Lot 13 - except as in Sketche

WM:.L&E_@.MMM&_ ‘

r———

STV S

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
ﬂ‘h‘ﬁk!n hcugen

4. TAXES (Amount and where payab 25,06 paid to the Municipality of Haney, PR
941 taxes paid. ;

-5, ENCUMBRANCES (1 ' griregistered claims or deposit of title deed)...

N One

(If vacant so state). POWer of attorney givem to

yease ormnt -~ 7 acres of land in the mun. of sapple
&8 13 of block 2 - lot 245 group 1 in the district
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MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
e e

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 5o, to whom).____

None /'

. 4

nmms. DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
4 925.00 War Saving certificates - in owmer's possession,

i T - e S 3R 5§ 1 AT L

1 95,00 War SBaving vertificate = in owner's possassion,

BANK ACCOUNTS: #700.00 in sank of sontreal, Hansy, B.0.

: ‘ B fe
LIFE INSURANCE ARSI e

L LT e vay—

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS..____None

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

e T TP T,

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

2. TRADE DEBTS:

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
‘every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct

Dated this 838d _ dayof__ Aprid = -C;,,_.x%{ /{I e
(Signature)..,M(.ff"%é-.;..&:ﬁ s st s

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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B RAEL Y e,

¥Yormer AAATesS

»

- Canadisn=
icheck}

Naturalized BOrn = National

‘Date Bve custed

present AAATesS__

Married - Single
Neme of Wife

(gheck)
Name of Husbend

_ Names of Onildre

p unded 16

fstered with custodien

,
Reg

iz ;Baquesmd by

Gaaitional Informetion




Files 5219
5406

Vo BC, 1P

‘ Toshiko TAIURA « - Reg. No. 10923

| PEOPERTY AUCRESS: 5% Ave., near Dewlney Roed, denay, B. G.

Bioes 2 of kot

Iz names of Morikiyo TAMURA and Toshiko TAMURA.
Vesting in Custodisn 259017, 10 December 1942.

942 -
$650.0
tes  $420.00 Total $1050,00 Taxes $25.89.

snuary 1943, : s
Approvel of Mdvisory Committee lst Jume 1943,

Relessed %0 the eredit of Joint sccount of Norikiye TAMURA -:>




and Toshike TAGURA - Sale price $604.00 plus refund

of insurencs $3.29, rental fros TEKET $15 mm
from LORWEY $80.00, total §762.29; less taves
Certificate of incumbrence §1.,00, registretion tn ‘3-@
comalsalon on 75 cents, legal fes $15.00, rent
allowed The s The Vetorans' Land Agh

total debits $102,51. Set snount MM

Wue.uz.umumsam“
insluded in clegue 10 Custodian dated 9 dareh M0hke

The sbove sunsary is certified to De in sccardascs with
mma-tmuam.ummwm
department.

BATED Jemuary 16, 1946. W

Dol
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28th July, 1947.
Re: Toshiko TAMURA - Reg. No. 13923

SHATTELS:  See attached chattel summary.
SERCIFIED ARTICLES; This file reveals no speoified articles.

BONDS & IWESTMENTS: The above Japanese declared & mumber of War Savings C
but these were not brought under comtrol by the Custodian.

BANK ACCOUNP;  Mrs. TAMURA also declared having a bank scoount at the Bank of

lmrnl,hnq,butthnmnatbrougmmmwth
Custodian.

This flle reveals no other personal property assets.

The above summary is certified to be
in socordance with the imformation
on file.

V. Qotan.

i
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REPORT
ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.-

T '  Naple Ridge, Date:
e m TANURA, (Toshiin) Mrs,Norikiye, RECISTRATION NO. 3sgas,

| m' Bth, Ave. off Dewdncy Roed, Haner, 5,0,
m’ Joint owner with Husband, M,Tamure # 14109

OCCUPIED
ROOF:
NO, OF ROOMS

OFF:
LIGHT:
REMARES: gee reglstration of ¥, Tamurs §# 14109,

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY




- Bandy M?ofﬁd.iof Section 21 Tmshiglz&p 1027,
inutr of daple Ridge, N.¥.

Chattels: Included, as per list attached to lesse,




30th June, 1942.

in anticipation of your

proupt attention to ms matter, we are,

Yours truly,

Hanager,
Farn Departuent,




emittance to cover -

th payment due July 2nd.

W& have not received

. we received an scknow-
r, and we, thersfore, request
the required payment by retumm

Yours truly,

Farm Dt;tr tment.




29¢th July, 1942.

Pursuant to your father's recemt convere

| the m-itor, we got in touch with ¥r.

$ At Haney, and he informed us that he

gmnmotaw.ooutmt to be paid

¢ - of certain work, He stated
the work and was,

2 ﬁ huc to advise that under the circum=
lmstummaryroryouwhtmhanm
th of ”0.00 covering rent due June 2nd and
July 2ad by retum mail.

Kindly let this matter have your pref-rgtd

Yours truly,

Manager,
Parm Doplrt-cnt.




I ec. your detter refering to the M. & T, Tamara
pdace. I hsim_ the work completed on the house. I have been
Iorking for my father all summer. he's in Vancouver on business.

'I‘ﬁllnpdmthomquaoonas he comes back. I will

@9t Hal Nenaies to O.K. the work the first of the week.

Yours truly,

H. Tiskey,




Dear 8iry
ret Mo & T, TANURA.
, We have not as yet received your remittance
for ourrent rent and arrears of rent amounting to
$3.00, that is rent due June 2nd $15.00, July 2n
9.00, and August 2nd $15.00, ‘

memt of $30,00 ¢ were doing for the
Tamuras; snd we mﬂ.d‘ th-roro;:': ask tht:‘:ou kindly

let us have your remittance by return mail.

Yours truly,

Manager
Farm ma‘rhmt ®




_ Whonoek 3 8.0,
Dear Biry

res L. 1. SAMURS .

It is Aifficult for us to undepstand why
ve hove received nothing from you in referemce %o
arrears of rent in the amount of £45.00. ¥e are
ringing this matter %o your sttention sgain, and
= zw plesse be good anovugh to let us have

{;mmmtomrbynmmmiioruLﬂﬂ,
4% you cannot remit, to let us have the reason.

Thanking sou in advence Tor your full eoe
operation in this matter, we are,

Yours truly,

Esnager,
Fars Departoent.




R.R. #1, Whonook,
Aug. 28, 1942.

‘ ﬁnltodxln'a Oftice, _
“ﬁii’t of the Secretar’ ot State,
1taeau!¢r, B.C.

..n;t:vqtrt

S siTRE registered letter and will send
,arvnxa nny:unt ar ’;gnr thirty dollars) on the seventh
.of Beptember. I will send you the balsnce the fo

utlk,- 1 have taken over a thousand hens and have been
up st financial difficulties but will be pretty well
sett Qﬁ by that time.

Yours truly,
"H. BE. Teskey".

P.B:. In reference to the tools on the Ikeda place

they have not as yet given us & list of them household
effects that they intend to leave.

RMras. J. H, Teskey"

3

(Piles #6988, 5279 & 5286 - original in 6988)




Jrd September, 1942,

' Jw« of Maple Ridge,
... or 51 ,.~'   ;

p" hh‘ m mmu 5

on
an
on
on
on
on
on

E A-A.
| a
smun, 2.

nnllly Jet us have individusl muiptl
eﬂmnrtn. above payments.

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson,
Farm mpﬁrmﬂto




17th September, 1942.

et M. & T. TAMURA.

: - Mr. Ure reported today that he contacted

~H. Teskey, the lessee of subject Japanese property

at | ¥, P rd. arrears of rent, and that Tes

informed him that he had advised this office by letter
that he was vacat the property on August 31st and
‘that he, Teskey 8 credit balance with the Maple
11dge co~ogg:q‘ ve out of which he would pay the

Custodi ¢ sum of $45.00 for rent owing. MNr. Ure

“confirmed that there was s credit at the Maple Ridge.

S5 - T am writing the Maple Ridge Co-operative
~ %o hold any credit to Teskey for our account snd also
- advising the Soldier Settlement of Canada that this
property is now available for leasing to some other

-party.




21st Septemder,

%mntin Produce RExchange,

Ter Mo % T. TANURA.

¥e understand that Mr, H. Tesktey has n
thuﬁm If we are correct,
mm:mm mymaiu&mtolr.

for the scgount of the Custodian,

Yours truly,

Rs D. Richardson,
Fars Doplrtnent.




Te: NMorikiyo & ToshiMo TAMURA.

Re e UEEEL . nbun Japanese property hns_,‘heerr“’ucated
by Mr. Hector Teskey as of 31st August, 1942, the des-
~eription being as follows:-

Lot 7 of N.W.§ of Bection 21, Tp.12, Map 1027, Muniei-
pality of Maple Ridge. :




?w through ¥r. Hal ﬁmin of
“‘.:Mt mmywnnuphts
h ,imhnmwhtxr.h.
 . No doubt this rent
ithmihafﬁmttonudmun'
: Mnmmrmuremtmu.

to your letter of the 15th instant
wmwa&?mzuﬁr,n.m mmw

remarks regarding payment of taxes.

have alruﬂ.y paid 315,00 on sccount and are paying the
: e today.

Yours truly,

Re Do Rioh‘rd‘on
Farm Dopurtmmt.




24th November, 1942,

m tion of the Distriet of Maple Ridge,

ret Mo & To TANURA.

¥e enclose herevith our cheque in the
of $11.76, being balance in full payment
k68 on subject Japenese property, your

5

Kindly scknowledge receipt,

Yours truly,

Re D. Richardson,
Farz Department,




Bot Mo & 2a ZHGRA

oty On August 28th you scknowledged owing the
- sum of $45,00, being srrears in rentsl on the above
Japancee | ' and 8% that time you statod that
ue oould expect 330,00 on zocount on Septesber 7the

: | You have been contacted on several occasions
. Snd & short while ago shen your Patier cslled at this
- office he stated he would dring this metter %o your
A9 wa wish to avold taking any action in
8 dedbt, we request that we hear froz

fours truly,

R. Ds Richardson,
Para Department,




VANOOOVER, B.0,
Dear 8iry

W11 you kindly oall in and exscute the leace
oovering the Japsnese property is tho Maple Ridge Distriet,

for whish ou applied to leass,
Tours truly,




January Sthy, 1943,

78 wrote you on December Zth regarding
the matter of the srrecrs of rentel in the smount
of 345400 you owe on the above Japancse property,

WtFather called at this office ke
ﬂ bring this ratter to your
we #ould be hearing from you very

\ #e heve to date received no rosponse from
you in this comnection and unless we hive your undere
standing within ten days of your receipt of this
registered letter, we shall be obliged to plsce this
ascount in the hands of the Custodisn’s solicitors
who will take the matter up further,

Yours truly,

Re D, Richardson,
Fars Department,
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”.ﬁmom

Tour recaoet for fupés e oo forverded
Wmmam-. 9 oFe spneioclag & chowme
in the :mount of (600400 from your sceount bere,shlch, we
mmmmmm

The Custoulan Lo devirous of sucing « smplate
file cnd reparting W you o our sdsluleteration
 Bodevery this S0 Mkely o uko some tise, Dut
dﬁ&nm. the balomes of your fends 411
e

T are Wj







15th Pebruary; 1947,

mmo&mm.:wmmnmm
WMM,MM-&MW&& Teskoy and luter by
The shastels on this property do not appear to have been

Aosording to sn inventory taken 15th Muy, 1942, the following
MMhMMh

Risball Pisno sud Bench
Kitehen range, (Good Cheer)
6 Kisoshn chairs

‘Kitehen bable

"2 vozes (sontents unimows)




hMmm&Mﬂ%Mu

Tours w’

Office of $he Custodisn,







Be acknosledge receipt of your reply to our
June; and are pleased to learn that the

i

!mmunmwmmm

mew.
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Sorth Vaneouver, B. C.

June 23rd, 1948.

dmmmam,
ﬂﬂmdﬁ-m.

r- m,
W, B. C.

Dear Sirs

EVACUATION SECTION |
awd  JUNZ241948
File No.

'
Retee:

I-hnuiﬁdymhthrdihm

w.mtwmmmu.rma.o.m.-.

t.m—mnmnuszm-rm,uum, B.C.

Yours truly,




